



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 30889 of 2025

Sangeet Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Kanchan Sharma, Prashant Vyas, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dheeraj Singh (Bohra), G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. At the very outset, learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted ten days' time for seeking instructions.

2. Put up this case as fresh on **11.09.2025**.

August 27, 2025

Saif

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)